GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2068
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2013

MULTISPECIAL CAMOUFLAGE NETS
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Defence has sought proposal from international market for the procurement of Multi-Special Camouflage
Nets (MSCN) in the backdrop of stand-off with China;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be provided to Armed Forces?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a) At present, there is no proposal for procurement of Multi-Special Camouflage Nets (MSCN).

(b) & (c) Does not arise, in view of part (a) above.
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